e G

BEPORE TED ?AI L20AD CO&MISSION or TEE S“AQE OE CALIFOR&IA..

In the Matter of the Apolica.tion
of COGGESEATL LADHCE COMPANY Tor

)
) .
an order euthorizing en increaso ) Application No. 4378.
of rate ) | :

3y R comsSIom.

OPIXN I 0 N.

This 1s sa application by Coggeshall Lemach Compeny,

& oorporation ongaged in carrying froightiand péssengers upon'
| Pumboldt Bay, for aumthority to raise its monthly oommutation

rate betwoon Euroka ona Samos, Humboldt County, from vl.vs to
$£2.00 per monﬂh. ' '

A.public heering was keld in Euresa on Mardh 20, 1919,
Yefore Exeminor Banoroft.,

“rom the ‘evidexnce 1t anpoars that aopl;cant oms snd
operates one sooamer, 2ive gasoline launches, ono 04l and wrook—‘
ing bargo, zirno lightors and one gasolino schooner.

All of this Gompany 3 commutation business 4is oarriod
wpon tho S.S. "Antelope", a stern whoel stoamor, whioh cost
epplicant ¢22,SOO. |

The folloving s.atoment subnittod by applioant of tho.
business of S. S. "ﬁntelope during tho year 1918 shows ax. oxcosuf

0f expenditures over receﬁpts smownting to &2, 820.94-




Total passenger. recoipts S.S. ‘ntolope $15,165.75

Total *reight receipts .. "o i 1,551,116
ﬂotal :eceipts o . , " $16,71§;§i‘f

EXPRNDITURES S. S. ANTELOPS

~of2ice m Dock . % 30000
| Puel 011 S ©1,700.00
Psy Roll Crow Antolope 684700
Office dxpenses Wages - B VZO;OO  _'
Printing . S soo-.oé‘_j’
Repairs o o | 4735002
®ire In,arance I 250.00f"w
Employers’ I.ie.b Aty 192.60°
uupplies S 1, 595.233
Management Antelope ’ GOO.OO%J
I.osses :53% Jud.gment Barly v.S.S.A.ntel ope- z,ooo.oo |
\,19 537.85

Expenditures in excess of recoipts | ~f{ 2,820,944 -
| §19,537.85 - $29,557.85 . .




v

In considering this statomoent, howovor, we £ind
the item of $4,785.02 for repairs should bo reduced two-
thirds, owing to the fazct that the item includes over-

Bauling end otker umueuwal ropalrs, which the testimony shows |

are”neceésary'aboutievery three years. Duringfthe year'

1918 spplicant vaid & Judgment in 'cho"“cg.'?,e 0f 2arly ve. S.Se
,Antelope,'wﬁich resulted from an accident in fahel'opera,tién '
o2 tho steamer, in tko sum of $6,000. In the sbovo statement
$z.090 o i:his amount 13 shown as oper::.ting,“éxpens:péior 1918.
' *.'Iithouf';:assixig ‘upon the question es to ﬁﬁethex?' the‘.fac'tvé '
of this'b'axficular caoe"would authorize thle ito:n ‘being in- :
cluded in opera.ting e.zpense.,, we. are of the op.x.nion tkhat

the application ..hould‘ be grenteds Zor if we doduct two.-{
thirds of ‘the‘ ‘itém for repairs and the‘,cntin::o anount ‘ch&fée&‘
on accdunt of the é,ccident, and allow applicant s%annua.l
deprecia._‘cion, its anvusl net provit uwpor the cos't: of th.l.v ‘

vessel would, with the increased rete, be Sedf.

COGGESEALL LAUNCE COMPANY having a.pplied to the

Red lroad Commisd. on. for authority to increase its montn.ly
commuta.tion rate 'betwoen Sureke and Sa.moa. umboldt County,
from $1.75 to $2. 00, & pu‘blic bearing in the a'oove entitled.
proceeding having been held.‘_an& tae COmmisai ox being fully -
apprised in the promicses, | : 4

TER RAIIROAD COMIISEI CN mw "f‘II:‘.D“ A FACT that

" the oxie-ting comxn .ation. rate of applicant 'between "ureke. end




Samoe, aumboldt Coun‘cy, Calﬂ.fomﬁ.a, ‘s ing u.f"icient a:n.d. non—
comensatory a.nd that the rato heroin authorized. 13 a Just .
and. rea.°onable ra.'t:e. ' |

| Ba.oir.b "t" order oo tho a.oregoing findins ol fact
and oxn tho othor "indingo of fact contained in the opinion
which precedeu thiz order.

I'“ Is EREBY ORDER:D that Coggovhall Lsmnch Company.

be and .:.t i:: nercby authon.,ed. to ostablishk ane. che.:r:ge 2 montnly
cqmmutation raj:e of two dolla.r.a ($2.00) in 1ieu of the prosent
rate of one dollar and cevonﬁy—"’ﬁe coﬁts (“'1.75) between ..nréka.
ard Samos, Humbold‘c COunhy, Calf.“’omia. proﬁded. thet Coggeshan
: La:mch Company sha.ll, within thirty (20} days from +ho e:tfective '
date of ..this order, 211e witb. the Railroad Commission Ga:!.d new

commutg.tion rate horeby authorizbd..

-

Da,tee. at Sa.n Eranci ¢o, Cali ornia, thiﬂzyf
oR ‘Ma.rch, 1919.

Comn{ssioners..




